
Arrest Report ‐ May 2021

5/2/2021 JONES                OMAIRA         51  

84    WALKER                    ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐26221‐AR      

WARRANT‐ 2011CR003688 ‐ A&BW/ DANGEROUS WEAPON                             

5/5/2021 CULLEN               PHILLIP        48  

1360  MAIN                      ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐26907‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

ELECTRONIC DEVICE, USE WHILE OPERATING MV, 1st OFFENSE* c90 s13B           

LOWELL DC STRAIGHT #1611CR003527 ‐ 90/23                                   

5/7/2021 HA                   TONY           46  

120   FOX RUN                   DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27250‐AR      

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

5/7/2021 GUILMETTE            ADAM           38  

25    BAILEY                    RD   TOWNSEND                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27297‐AR      

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

5/7/2021 DUCHESNE             DOUGLAS        28  

57    ALTHEA                    AVE  TYNGSBORO                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27299‐A‐AR    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

5/7/2021 SHIRK                JESSE          27  

97    RIVER                     RD   HUDSON                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27299‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

5/7/2021 GONZALEZ             PABLO          24  

7     MURRAY                   ST   CHELSEA                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27299‐B‐AR    

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT DOCKET #2021040119                  

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                   
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FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, §32E(c½)                

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

5/7/2021 PARSONS              EMMA           28  

16    MCGEOCH                  ST   ABINGTON                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27302‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ DEFAULT, DKT #2015CR002389, IMPROPER STORAGE OF A FIREARM        

5/7/2021 SHERMAN              KAYLA          31  

31    BRIARWOOD                AVE  BILLERICA                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27326‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ STRAIGHT, DKT#1953CR000355, VIOL. OF PRE‐TRIAL CONDITIONS, OUI DR

5/8/2021 GOMEZ                MARY           22  

249   FARNHAM                  ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27481‐AR      

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT A&B DANGEROUS WEAPON (KNIFE)                 

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME TO WIT A&B DANGEROUS WEAPON (KNIFE)                 

5/8/2021 DOMINGUEZ            ALEXIS         36  

2     PUFFER                    AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27493‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

5/9/2021 ROMANO               MICHAEL        29  

81    JUDIQUE                   RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27643‐A‐AR    

A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON, TO WIT "BRASS KNUCKLES"                         

DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY, TO WIT "BRASS KNUCKLES"                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ. OFF., "FENTANYL"                             

DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                         

5/9/2021 GALVIN               BRENDAN        31  

1037  NORTH                     ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27643‐AR      

ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON, TO WIT "SCREWDRIVER"                           

A&B                                                                        
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5/9/2021 MARTIN               CHARLES        49  

7     BURNHAM                  AVE  SAUGUS                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27661‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING $250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A                             

5/10/2021 ROCHE                MARLON         24  

1     ROYAL                     DR   METHUEN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐27745‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ LOWELL DC STRAIGHT WARRANT ‐ MV CHARGES                          

5/12/2021 DUVAL                PATRICK        32  

81    JENNIES                   WAY  TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28214‐AR      

VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A                                              

B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR                                                        

5/13/2021 MCCAULEY             PAUL           44  

148   MARBLE                    ST   STONEHAM                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28336‐AR      

LARCENY FROM BUILDING                                                      

DRUG, LARCENY OF                                                           

5/13/2021 STRICKLAND           DARLENE        63  

26    DELANEY                   DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28393‐AR      

OUI‐‐DRUGS                                                                 

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

5/14/2021 SHERMAN              KAYLA          31  

31    BRIARWOOD                AVE  BILLERICA                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28538‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ WOBURN DC ‐ 1953CR000355 ‐ OUI/DRUGS                             

5/14/2021 LAMBERT              JAMES          26  

8     ANDERSON                 DR   METHUEN                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28545‐AR      

WARRANT                                                                    
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5/14/2021 CABRAL               BRIANNE        38  

11    BOYNTON                  LN   BILLERICA                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28550‐A‐AR    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E GABAPENTIN 400MG                                     

FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, §32E(c½)                

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW:                                            

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B:  CRACK COCAINE                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E: CLONIDINE                                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E: TO WIT GABAPENTIN                                   

5/14/2021 ROMANO               MICHAEL        29  

81    JUDIQUE                   RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28550‐AR      

FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, §32E(c½)                

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

5/16/2021 TEAL                 ANTHONY        22  

115   LOWELL                    ST   PEABODY                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐28901‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                        

5/17/2021 DION                 NILES          44  

182   ANDOVER                  ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29010‐AR      

WARRANT ‐ 2101CR001199 ‐ A&B                                               

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

5/17/2021 RODRIGUEZ            DAVID          36  

53    WORCESTER                ST   NASHUA                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29066‐A‐AR    

WARRANT ‐ 1711CR005356 ‐ RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY                         

WARRANT ‐ 1218CR006251 ‐ LARCENY OVER $1200                                

WARRANT ‐ 1318CR000110 ‐ DRUG POSSESSION CLASS A                           

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                     

FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW ENFORCEMENT                  

WARRANT 1218CR004700 LARCENY +1200                                         
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5/17/2021 GUYER                MELISSA        33  

66    ORANGE                    ST   MANCHESTER                NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29066‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

5/17/2021 FORTIER              RYAN           26  

100   FRENCH                    ST   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29071‐AR      

WARRANT (1943CR000138) UTTERING                                            

5/17/2021 MCDONALD             ALEXIS         42  

105   MONROE                   ST   NASHUA                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29217‐A‐AR    

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

WARRANT DKT2001CR004043 POSS TO DIT CLASS A                                

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

WARRANT DKT 1953CR001895 LIC SUSPENDED                                     

5/17/2021 CAMPBELL             MARK           43  

105   MONROE                   ST   NASHUA                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29217‐AR      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      

5/17/2021 REIDY                CHARLES        27  

12    GRAND                     AVE  NASHUA                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29226‐AR      

UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                    

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID                                       

UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                 

5/18/2021 CARDOZO              SAMUEL         28  

50    SLOCUM                   ST   ACUSHNET                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29311‐AR      

WARRANT DOCKET#2033CR003041                                                

WARRANT DOCKET#1933CR002359                                                

WARRANT DOCKET #2033CR002986                                               
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5/19/2021 RODRIGUEZSALAS       JESUS          59  

12    FERRY                     ST   HAVERHILL                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29506‐AR      

WARRANT DOCKET#2138CR000290                                                

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

5/19/2021 GOMES                VALDO          44  

309   LAWRENCE                 ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29589‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

WARRANT DKT 1954CR001943 UNLIC OPERATION                                   

5/20/2021 GAUTIERI             ALLYSON        27  

59    PIKE                      ST   NASHUA                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐29763‐AR      

WARRANT                                                                    

5/21/2021 PERRY                ERNEST         66  

102   BALSAM                    PL   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30012‐AR      

PROTECTIVE CUSTODY ALCOHOL                                                 

5/22/2021 MAKARA               EUGENE         41  

465   WESTFORD ST 2ND FLOOR         LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30126‐AR      

WARRANT DKT: 2111CR001005                                                  

5/23/2021 YANDLE               JAMIE          37  

49    MOUNT PLEASANT           ST   N BILLERICA               MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30364‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION, 2ND OFF.                                       

5/23/2021 MOHER                SHANE          32  

34    WATSON                   RD   DURHAM                    NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30400‐AR      

PASSING VIOLATION                                                          

OUI‐LIQUOR , 3RD OFFENSE                                                   

OUI‐‐DRUGS, 3RD OFFENSE                                                    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                      
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MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

5/24/2021 SILK                 DANIEL         56  

205/20MIDDLESEX ST CTLC             LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30529‐AR      

STRAIGHT WARRANT(DOCKET#2111CR001620) LDC                                  

5/24/2021 MERCIER              WILLIAM        51  

40    PHOEBE                    AVE  LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30611‐AR      

FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN MORE THAN 10 GRAMS c.94C, §32E(c½)                

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. c94C §32A(b)                      

CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                             

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.                                       

5/25/2021 JACQUES              DANIEL         26  

44    HIGH                      ST   HAVERHILL                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30709‐AR      

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

5/25/2021 MCKINNEY             KEEMONY        20  

17    JORDAN                    ST   LAWRENCE                  MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30740‐A‐AR    

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

LIQUOR, PERSON UNDER 21 POSSESS                                            

5/25/2021 WALKER‐CAMPBELL      SADE           23  

815   PARMALEY                 AVE  YEADON                    PA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30740‐AR      

LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                        

RMV DOCUMENT, POSSESS/USE FALSE/STOLEN                                     

WARRANT DOCKET #2111CR001596 265/15A/A                                     

WITNESS, INTIMIDATE (MISLEADING POLICE OFFICER)                            

5/25/2021 MBUGUA               STEPHEN        27  

50    DOYLE                     AVE  DRACUT                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30740‐B‐AR    

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                 

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                      

THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME (MURDER)                                            

WITNESS INTIMIDATION                                                       
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FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS                                                 

FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE                                             

KIDNAPPING, FIREARM‐ARMED                                                  

KIDNAPPING, FIREARM‐ARMED                                                  

AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS                                       

5/26/2021 CAMPANELLO           JOSEPH         39  

22    AUBURN                   ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30845‐AR      

WARRANT‐1911CR004371 ‐ A&B                                                 

5/26/2021 SCULLY               ABRAHAM        26  

52    G                         ST   HAMPTON                   NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30853‐AR      

LARCENY OVER $1200                                                         

SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION                                        

MARKED LANES VIOLATION                                                     

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                              

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                      

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                       

5/26/2021 CODNER               MICHAEL        34  

34    CINNAMON                 CIR  TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐30942‐AR      

WARRANT 2118CR001287  ESCAPE                                               

WARRANT 2118CR002849                                                       

5/27/2021 LAVOIE‐FARRIS        RITA           39  

16    SVEA                      ST   WORCESTER                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐31021‐AR      

WARRANT DOCKET#2162CR000470                                                

5/27/2021 MCLAUGHLIN           THOMAS         53  

45    JUDITH E                  DR   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐31129‐AR      

LAWRENCE DC DEFAULT #2118CR000241 ‐ 94C/34                                 

5/27/2021 BROWN                JENNIFER       48  

12    MAPLEWOOD                AVE  TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐31148‐AR      

IPSWICH DC ‐ STRAIGHT #1740CR000257                                        

Page 8 of 9



5/28/2021 FORD                 PAUL           47  

14302 BAY                       DR   DANVERS                   MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐31257‐AR      

SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE                                             

5/29/2021 MACDONALD            RYAN           47  

193   MIDDLESEX                ST   LOWELL                    MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐31434‐AR      

WARRANT‐0653CR002513 ‐ A&B                                                 

WARRANT‐0418CR004418 ‐ DRUG POSSESSION CLASS C                             

5/31/2021 CZAYA                RICHARD        49  

11    TOWANDA                  RD   TEWKSBURY                 MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense

21TEW‐31783‐AR      

WARRANT                                                                    
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